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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 41 1 9

To BE ANSWERED oN l Btn JULy , 2o1g

MARITIME TRAIN!NG INSTITUTES

4119. SHRI REBATI TRIPURA:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
qin q-fu{-fl ffi

(a) the details of pre-sea Maritime Training lnstitutes (MTls) for Merchant Navy approved by DG Shipping,

(b) the intake capacity vs. Utilisation of these MTls in courses of Deck Cadet Course, Deck Cadet Course (BSc-3 Years), BE Marine 4 Years, GME 1

Year, GP Rating 6 months and CCMC 6 Months;

the number of trainees passed out in each stream of Pre-sea training in these MTls during the year 2015,2016,2017 and 2018,

the placement record of these courses in the above mentioned years; and whether the sponsorship letter is compulsory from RPIIL company approved by DG Shipping for each inductee who wishes to join any pre-sea training courses like Deck Cadet Course (DNS), Deck Cadet Course (BSc-3 Years), BE Marine 4 Years, GME 1 Year, GP rating €i months and CCMC 6 months and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR SHIPPING
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

List of all DG Shipping approved Pre-Sea Maritime Training lnstitutes (MTls) is enclosed as Annex.

The information on approved intake capacity and its utilization for various courses in 2018 is given below:

S.No. Name of Course Approved lntake
Capacitv for 2O18

Actual U
for 2018

1 DNS (Diploma in Nautical
Science)

3.780

2. B Sc(NS) {Bachelor of
Science in Nautical
Science)

3,555

3. BE(ME) {Bachelor of
Engineering in Marine
Enqq.)

2.918

4. GME (Graduate Marine
Enqq.)

2,816

(d)

(e)

(a)

(b)

1,376

475

1,010

1,405
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(c) lnformation on Number of Trainees passed out in various courses during 2015 to 2018 is given below:

lnformation on Placement record in various courses given below:

during 2015 to 2018 is

(e) The Directorate General of Shipping has issued circulars making it mandatory for Maritime Training lnstitutes to have a tie-up with Shipping Companies/RPSL Companies to provide on board training for the approved pre-sea courses.

(d)

5. GP (General Purpose
Ratinq)

7,920 5,951

6. CCMC (Certificate Course
in Maritime Caterinq)

5,326 700

Total 26,315 10,917

S.No. Name of Course Years
2015 2016 2017 2018

1. DNS 1.354 1,440 1,525 1,376
2. B Sc(NS) 461 312 581 475
3 BE(ME) 1,389 866 1,137 1 ,010
4. GME 1,026 1,943 1,114 1,405
5. GP 4,510 5,045 5,554 5,951
6. CCMC 675 664 750 700

Total 26,315 9.370 10,661 10,917

S.No. Name of Course Years
2015 2016 2017 2018

1. DNS 1221 1287 127 388
2. B.Sc(NS) 404 263 354 50
3. BE(ME) 1205 746 871 342
4. GME 930 948 878 412
5. GP 3436 3514 2761 656
6. CCMC 532 511 517 250

Total 7728 7269 6508 2098
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Annex-l

List of Pre-Sea lnstitutes-Approved by DG(Shippinq)
Sr.
No.

MTI No. Name of the lnstitute City State

1 1 01 001 Aquatech lnstitute of Maritime Studies Delhi Delhi
2 1 01 002 Asha lnternational lnstitute of Marine

Technoloqv
Varanasi Uttar Pradesh

J 1 01 003 Centre for Maritime Education and Traininq Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
4 1 01 004 lnternational Maritime lnstitute Ltd Noida Uttar Pradesh
5 1 01 005 Sriram lnstitute of Marine Studies Delhi Delhi
6 1 02006 J. Sons Merchant Navy Institute Meerut Uttar Pradesh
7 1 0601 7 Oceanic Maritime Academy Dehradun Uttarakhand
B 111022 Applied Research lnternational

(Chattarpur)
Delhi Delhi

I 201002 BP Marine Academy (Panvel) Mumbai Maharashtra
10 201 003 Maritime Traininq lnstitute (SCl) Mumbai lMaharashtra
11 201004 T.S. Rahaman Mumba lVlaharashtra
12 201 005 Tolani Maritime lnstitute Pune lVlaharashtra
13 201 006 Vishvakarma Maritime Institute Pune l/laharashtra
14 202007 Anglo Eastern Maritime Academy Kariat Maharashtra
15 202008 Arya Marine Academy Mumbai lulaharashtra
16 202009 Great Eastern Institute of Maritime Studies Pune lilaharashtra
17 206035 IMU Mumbai Mumbai l/aharashtra
1B 206036 NUSI Maritime Academy Goa Goa
19 206037 Samundra lnstitute of Maritime Studies Mumbai Maharashtra
20 2110s6 lnstitute of Maritime Studies Goa Goa
21 214060 Francon's Marine Academy Goa Goa
22 214062 Maharashtra Academy of Naval Education

& Traininq
Pune Maharashtra

23 214063 MMTI's Education & Research Trust Khopoli Maharashtra
24 206065 S.P. Marine Academy Manavadar Guiarat
25 30'1001 IMU Kolkata Kolkata West Benqal
26 301 002 Seacom Marine Colleqe (Kolkata) Kolkata West Benqal
27 302004 C.V. Raman College of Enqineerinq Bhubaneshwar Orissa
28 302005 Maritime Academy of lndia Kolkata West Benqal
29 302006 Maritime Education Training & Research

lnstitute
Kolkata West Bengal

30 302007 Orissa Maritime Academy Paradip Orissa
31 312020 Trident College of Marine Technology

(Bishnupur)
Kolkata West Bengal

32 314021 Asha Marine College owned by the RMU
Charitable Trust

East Sikkim Sikkim

33 314022 Garden Reach Ship Builders & Englneers
Ltd

Kolkata l/Vest Bengal

34 314023 Haldia lnstitute of Maritime Studies &
Research

Haldia t/Uest Bengal

35 314024 The Neotia University Kolkata \/Vest Benqal
36 40'r001 AMET University Chennai Tamil Nadu
37 401002 Balaji Seamen Training lnstitute Chennai Tamil Nadu
3B 401 003 Coimbatore Maritime Academv Coimbatore Tamil Nadu
39 401004 Commander Ali's Academy of Merchant

NavY
Hyderabad Andhra

Pradesh
40 401 005 Euro Tech Maritime Academy Kochi Kerala
41 401 006 lndian Maritime University,Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu
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42 401007 Maritime Foundation Chennai Tamil Nadu
43 402008 Cosmopolitan Technoloqy of Maritime Chennai Tamil Nadu
44 402009 GKM lnstitute of Marine Sciences &

Technoloqy (Alappakkam)
Chennai Tamil Nadu

45 402010 HIMT College-Kalpakkam-Pre-Sea training
Centre

Chennai Tamil Nadu

46 402011 lndus Seafarers Traininq Academv Chennai Tamil Nadu
47 402012 Jeyanthinather Academy of Maritime

Studies (JAMS)
Thoothukudi Tamil Nadu

48 402013 Mangalore Marine Colleqe and Technoloqv Manqalore Karnataka
49 402014 Marine Officers Traininq Academy Pondicherry Tamil Nadu
50 402015 RL lnstitute of Nautical Science Madurai Tamil Nadu
51 402016 Southern Academy of Maritime Studies Chennai Tamil Nadu
52 402017 Sri Chakra Maritime Colleqe Puducherry Tamil Nadu
53 406024 Cochin Shipyard Limited Kochi Kerala
54 406025 Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Govt. Polytechnique Port Blair Andaman &

Nicobar
55 406026 lnternational Maritime Academy Chennai Tamil Nadu
56 406027 Perunthalaivar Kamarajar lnstitute of

Maritime Science & Enqineerinq
Chidambaram Tamil Nadu

57 406028 Veis Academy of Maritime Education &
Traininq

Chennai Tamil Nadu

58 406029 School of Seamanship and Nautical
Technoloqy

Kancheepuram Tamil Nadu

59 406030 Tamil Nadu Maritime Academv Thoothukudi Tamil Nadu
60 412035 GKM Colleqe of Enqineerinq & Technoloov Chennai Tamil Nadu
61 412036 Kunjali Marakkar School of Marine

Engineering of Cochin University of
Science and Technoloqv

Kochi Kerala

62 413037 Chidambaram lnstitute of Maritime
Technoloqy

Chennai Tamil Nadu

63 414038 Behara lnstitute of Maritime Training Vizianagaram Andhra
Pradesh

64 414039 lndian Maritime University, Kochi Kochi Kerala
65 414041 Mohammed Sathak Enqineerinq Colleqe Kilakarai Tamil Nadu
66 414042 Noorul lslam University Kanyakumari Tamil Nadu
67 414043 Park Maritime Academy Coimbatore Tamil Nadu
68 414044 Praveenya lnstitute of Marine Engineering

& Maritime
Visakhapatnam Andhra

Pradesh

69 414045 PSN College of Engineerinq & Technoloqv Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu
70 414046 Sri. Nandhanam College of Engineering

and Technoloqv
Vellore Tamil Nadu

71 414047 Srivenkateshwara Colleqe of Enqineerinq Sriperumbadur Tamil Nadu
72 212075 Manna Academy of Maritime Research

Centre & Charitable Trust
Ahmedabad Gujarat

